Attachment # 3-19 to the Regulation and publishing information on the securities market

Full name: Short name: Joint-stock company "KDB Bank Uzbekistan" JSC "KDB Bank Uzbekistan" CONTACT DETAILS Location:: 2 Postal address: Email address*: Joint-stock company "KDB Bank Uzbekistan" JSC "KDB Bank Uzbekistan" CONTACT DETAILS 3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic Uzbekistan JSC "KDB Bank Uzbekistan" Short name: Joint-stock company "KDB Bank Uzbekistan" CONTACT DETAILS 3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic Uzbekistan info@kdb.uz Corporate website*: http:// www.kdb.uz		
1 Short name: Name of securities market ticker*: CONTACT DETAILS Location:: 3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic Uzbekistan Postal address: 3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic Uzbekistan Email address*: info@kdb.uz Corporate website*: http://www.kdb.uz		
ticker*: CONTACT DETAILS Location:: 3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic Uzbekistan Postal address: 3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic Uzbekistan Email address*: info@kdb.uz Corporate website*: http://www.kdb.uz		
Location:: 2 Postal address: Email address*: Location:: 3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic Uzbekistan		
2 Postal address: Dzbekistan 3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic Uzbekistan info@kdb.uz Corporate website*: http://www.kdb.uz		
Email address*: Uzbekistan info@kdb.uz Corporate website*: http://www.kdb.uz	of	
Corporate website*: http://www.kdb.uz		
Corporate website*: http://www.kdb.uz		
INFORMATION ABOUT SUBSTANTIAL FACT		
Number of substantial fact: 19		
Name of substantial fact: One time transactions of the issuer, the size of which or the value oproperty for which is more than 10 percent of the issuer's assets	f the	
Full name of counter party: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		
Location (postal address) of counter party: 270 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10017 – 2070, United States		
Issuer's body having made the decision: Based on the decision of the 3rd Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders dd Nov 24, 2021, the 2nd agenda "Approval of bank operations related with daily economic avtivities"		
3 Date of decision: 11/24/2021		
The value of the issuer's assets at the end of the quarter preceding the transaction date (in thousand UZS):	,579,608	
Date of transaction: 09.04.2024		
Amount of transaction (in soums) : 1,315,010	,469,869	
Type of transaction: Interbank deposit		
Subject of transaction (detailed description): Placing of Interbank deposit		
Acquirer		
Issuer's status in the transaction: ✓ Alienator		

Full name of the head of executive body:	Hyung Woon Kim
Full name of chief accountant:	Abdullaev Ulugbek Zayniddinovich
Full name of the authorized person who posted the information on the website:	Radjabov Umidjon Tokhirovich